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CONCLUSIONS 

INTRODUCTION 

We present the results of the survey conducted in 2014 and 2015 to the                                                         

Hospital Universitario Cruces residents freshman concerning their knowledge                                                                

in the area of scientific information and  documentation in Health Sciences. 
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What do Medical Residents 1 (MIR1) know about 

scientific information to enter the Hospital ? 

 

The role of information literacy training in the Hospital Library is evident in light of the results of our survey.  
 

Have a framework programm to initiate and to improve information literacy training is a proposal.                
 

This programme should be integrated and complemented with given specialized training in hospitals.  
 

 

RESULTS 

MIR 2014 

MIR 2015 

INFORMATION 
LITERACY TRAINING 

REFERENCE  
MANAGER 

SPECIALTY 
MAGAZINES 

96,08% 

71,57% 

74,51% 

68,36% 

25,49% 

5,88% 

3,92% 

3,92% 

3,92% 

0% 

5,88% 

32,35% 

35,29% 


